

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.36538 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	01.12.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 5 and waives further notice. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondents No.2 and 4 and waives further notice. Learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare takes notice on behalf of respondent No.3 and waives further notice. Mr. K.Pradeep Kumar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat takes notice on behalf of respondent No.6 and waives further notice. Registry is directed not to take out notice to respondents No.1 to 6 in view of the above waiver. Mr. Soma Ravi Kiran, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.7 and undertakes to file vakalath	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		and seeks time to file counter. List on 22.12.2025 for counter. <u>TMD,J</u> PNS	