

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.36538 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.08.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for petitioner informed this Court that without informing him, learned counsel for the respondents, during the morning mentioning, had sought two weeks' time. However, during the afternoon session, learned counsel for petitioner brought the said fact to the notice of this Court. Hence, post the matter on 11.08.2026. B/o. prat	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"